Table A.3 Concentration of ownership of the Italian companies listed on the Stock Exchange/Mta and
Mtax

Table A.4 Types of control of the Italian companies listed on the Stock Exchange/Mta and Mtax

Table A.5 Major holdings in the Italian companies listed on the Stock Exchange/Mta and Mtax

Table A.6 Italian listed companies with shareholders’ agreements

Table A.7 Shareholders’ agreements in companies with control over Italian listed companies

Table A.8 Distribution of Italian listed companies by number of shareholders’ meeting participants

Table A.9 Share of voting rights held by major shareholders and institutional investors in shareholders’
meetings of Italian listed companies

Table A.10 Share of voting rights held by minor institutional investors in shareholders’ meetings of
Italian listed companies

APPENDIX AND METHODOLOGICAL NOTES

 149

S
T

A
T

IST
IC

A
L

 T
A

B
L

E
S

Table A.1
Ownership structure of newly listed Italian companies

(percentages of share capital with voting rights)

Before IPO After IPO

Controlling
shareholders

Shareholders
with more than 2 %

Controlling
shareholders

Shareholders
with more than 2 %

Average 1995 79.0 96.3 55.6 63.3
Average 1996 78.3 94.7 52.8 61.2
Average 1997 81.2 90.8 55.6 61.3
Average 1998 89.7 98.6 57.8 60.1
Average 1999 88.9 97.4 55.6 57.9
Average 2000 73.8 93.9 54.5 68.0
Average 2001 78.3 94.8 53.4 62.8
Average 2002 83.3 98.9 57.8 67.3
Average 2003 87.0 90.8 54.5 58.2
Average 2004 85.6 99.2 56.1 63.8

Average 2005 72.8 94.0 49.0 58.7

2006

Ansaldo Sts 100.0 100.0 40.0 40.0

Antichi Pellettieri 88.5 91.5 53.5 56.3

Arkimedica 49.7 88.5 34.4 51.9

Ascopiave 100.0 100.0 60.0 60.0

Banca Generali 77.4 98.2 60.4 67.5

Bolzoni 65.6 95.6 51.0 63.7

Cobra 71.7 99.6 51.2 63.7

Cogeme Set 99.1 99.1 63.9 63.9

Eems 82.4 95.2 45.6 51.3

Elica 69.9 92.8 54.6 52.8

Gas Plus 100.0 100.0 72.2 72.2

Kerself 48.8 97.1 31.3 47.7

Marazzi Group 64.7 97.5 60.0 69.6

Nice 98.4 98.4 63.5 63.5

Noemalife 65.9 85.5 50.2 61.4

Piaggio 92.2 97.4 60.8 60.8

Pierrel 100.0 100.0 60.0 60.0

Poltrona Frau 75.0 100.0 52.1 59.4

Polynt 100.0 100.0 31.0 31.0

Saras 100.0 100.0 63.7 62.5

Valsoia 80.0 98.0 69.5 85.3

Average 2006 82.4 96.9 53.8 59.3

Source: Consob. See Methodological Notes.

2006 ANNUAL REPORT

 150

ST
A

T
IS

T
IC

A
L

 T
A

B
L

E
S

Table A.2
Takeover bids and/or share swaps of Italian listed companies1

(amounts in millions of euros)

Voluntary  Unsolicited 2  Incremental 3 Mandatory Residual For own shares  Total

N
um

be
r o

f
tra

ns
ac

tio
ns

V
al

ue

N
um

be
r o

f
tra

ns
ac

tio
ns

V
al

ue

N
um

be
r o

f
tra

ns
ac

tio
ns

V
al

ue

N
um

be
r o

f
tra

ns
ac